
ROW Fatality and Trespass Prevention Workshop
St. Louis, Missouri, August 14-16, 2012

Final Attendee List- ROW Fatality and Trespass Prevention Workshop, Aug 14-16, 2012

# First Name Last Name Organization Email Address

1 Chris Adams Federal Railroad Administration christine.adams@dot.gov
2 Mokhtee Ahmad Federal Transit Administration Mokhtee.Ahmad@dot.gov
3 Len Allen U.S. DOT / Volpe Center Leonard.Allen@dot.gov
4 Kurt Anderson Campbell Technology Corporation kanderson@campbelltech.net
5 Jennifer Attack Transport Canada, Rail Safety jennifer.attack@hotmail.com 
6 Jean Claude Aurel Denver Transit Partners jean.claude@dtpjv.com 
7 Shanna Bahr St. Louis County Police Department sbahr@stlouisco.com 
8 Bill Barringer Norfolk Southern william.barringer@nscorp.com 
9 Peter M. Bartek Protran Technology peter@protransafety.com 

10 Ingrid Bartinique U.S. DOT / Volpe Center ingrid.bartinique.ctr@dot.gov
11 Ray Benekohal University of Illinois rbenekoh@illinois.edu 
12 James Benton Maryland Department of Transportation jbenton@mdot.state.md.us 
13 Herman Bernal Arizona Department of Transportation HBernal@azdot.gov 
14 Craig Bolden Clary Corporation cbolden@clary.com 
15 Bob Boston UTC bboston@utc.wa.gov 
16 Gordon Bowe Union Pacific gordo400OL@yahoo.com
17 Andre' W. Boyda Boyda Law Boydalaw@gmail.com 
18 Lou Brown Washington Metropolitan Area Transit Authority ljbrown@wmata.com 
19 Allan Brown Union Pacific Railroad wabrown@up.com 
20 Joseph Cantu Union Pacific Railroad Police Department jrcantu@up.com 
21 Norman Carlson Carlson Consulting International norman.carlson@sbcglobal.net 
22 Debra Chappell Federal Railroad Administration debra.chappell@dot.gov 
23 Richard Clarke Utah Department of Transportation richardclarke@utah.gov 
24 Chuck Clemins Metro - St. Louis cfclemins@metrostlouis.org 
25 Joshua Closson Union Pacific Railroad Police Department jnclosso@up.com 
26 Carolyn Cook Federal Railroad Administration carolyn.cook@dot.gov 
27 Dylan Counts Washington State Department of Transportation countsd@wsdot.wa.gov 
28 Francois Cournoyer Transport Canada francois.cournoyer@tc.gc.ca 

29 James Cox Missouri Department of Transportation james.cox@modot.mo.gov 
30 Ronald Danback St. Louis Metro Police Department rjdanback@SLMPD.ORG 
31 Marco daSilva U.S. DOT / Volpe Center marco.dasilva@dot.gov 
32 Jason Davis Metro - St. Louis jxdavis@metrostlouis.org 
33 Timothy Davis Massachusetts Bay Transportation Authority tdavis@mbta.com 
34 Kevin Dawson Union Pacific Railroad kldawson@up.com 

35 Rick Deichmann Norfolk Southern Corp. rick.deichmann@nscorp.com 
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36 Dan Di Tota Operation Lifesaver Canada dand@railcan.ca 
37 Mark Dixon Georgetown Railroad gtownrailroad@msn.com 
38 Gary Drouin GD Solutions drouin.gary@gmail.com 
39 Thomas Dynes Union Pacific Railroad Police Department twdynes@up.com 
40 Lois Earle AECOM lois.earle@aecom.com 
41 Jessica Feder Indiana Operation Lifesaver jfeder@inol.org 
42 Steve Fender Federal Railroad Administration steve.fender@dot.gov
43 Gary Ferguson Tennessee Department of Transportation gary.ferguson@tn.gov 
44 Richard Ferlauto ROWTF / System Safety Department raferla@lirr.org
45 Oscar Figueroa Metro - St. Louis ofigueroa@metrostlouis.org 
46 James Fox Southeastern Pennsylvania Transportation Authority jfox@septa.org 
47 Lou Frangella Federal Railroad Administration Lou.Frangella@dot.gov 
48 Frank Frey Federal Railroad Administration frank.frey@dot.gov 
49 Scott Gabree U.S. DOT / Volpe Center scott.gabree@dot.gov 
50 Denise Gauthier BNSF Railway denise.gauthier@bnsf.com 
51 Andrew Ghiassi Metro - St. Louis ajghiassi@metrostlouis.org 
52 Daren Gilbert California Public Utilities Commission Daren.gilbert@cpuc.ca.gov 
53 Dave Goeres Utah Transit Authority dgoeres@rideuta.com 
54 Radhameris Gómez U.S. DOT / Volpe Center radhameris.gomez@dot.gov 

55 Georgetta Gregory Metropolitan Atlanta Rapid Transit Authority ggregory@itsmarta.com 
56 William Grizard American Public Transportation Association wgrizard@apta.com 
57 Michail Grizkewitsch Federal Railroad Administration michail.grizkewitsch@dot.gov 
58 Scott Grott Metro - St. Louis sgrott@metrostlouis.org 
59 Martin Gulley Metro - St. Louis mgulley@metrostlouis.org 
60 Mirna Gustave U.S. DOT / Volpe Center mirna.gustave.ctr@dot.gov 
61 Ryan Gustin CSX Transportation ryan_gustin@csx.com 
62 Charles Hagood Federal Railroad Administration charles.hagood@dot.gov 
63 James Harrison U.S. DOT / Volpe Center james.harrison@dot.gov 
64 Josh Hassol U.S. DOT / Volpe Center joshua.hassol.CTR@dot.gov
65 John B. Hauer, Jr. Union Pacific Police Department jbhauer@up.com 
66 Matthew Havard Union Pacific Railroad mdhavard@up.com 
67 Dario Hayes St. Louis County Police klnblz@hotmail.com 
68 Gary Hedgepath Norfolk Southern gary.hedgepath@nscorp.com 
69 William Heileman BNSF Railway william.heileman@bnsf.com 

70 Nelson High North Carolina Department of Transportation - Rail Divi nhigh11@gmail.com 
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71 Jay Holman Union Pacific Police Department jdholman@up.com 
72 Steve Huckabay METRO Light Rail shuckabay@metrolightrail.org
73 Bill Hughes Hughes Consulting hconsulting@ntelos.net 
74 Jim Hughes Federal Transit Administration - Region 1 james.hughes@dot.gov 
75 Emma Inwood Fulcrum Corporation
76 Martha Jimenez Southern California Regional Rail Authority jimenezm@scrra.net
77 Gary Jones Amtrak Police Department jonesg@amtrak.com
78 John Jones Capital Metropolotan Transportation Authority john.jones@capmetro.org
79 Dennis Kearns BNSF Railway dennis.kearns@bnsf.com 
80 Bernard Kennedy IV U.S. DOT / Volpe Center Bernard.Kennedy@dot.gov 
81 Jon Kerruish Sonoma Marin Area Rail Transit District lrosas-mendoza@sonomamarintrain.org 
82 David Kibitlewski Wauconda Police DKibitlewski@waucondapolice.com 
83 Cliff Kierstead Kirkwood Police Dept. kierstcc@kirkwoodmo.org 
84 Vijay Kohli Fulcrum Corporation vkohli@fulcrum-corp.com 
85 Hilary Konczal Metra Commuter Railroad hkonczal@metrarr.com 
86 Darin Kosmak Texas Department of Transportation darin.kosmak@txdot.gov 
87 Joseph Kreins Sonoma Marin Area Rail Transit District lrosas-mendoza@sonomamarintrain.org 
88 Julie La Combe Kansas Operation Lifesaver jalacombe@ksoli.org 

89 Daniel Lafontaine Transport Canada daniel.lafontaine@tc.gc.ca 
90 Gary Lair Missouri Department of Transportation gary.lair@modot.mo.gov 
91 Frank Lalonde TC frank.lalonde@tc.gc.ca 
92 Jerald Lamkin Terminal Railroad Association of St. Louis jlamkin@terminalrailroad.com 
93 Randy Lane Union Pacific Railroad Police Department randylane@up.com 
94 Linda Langford Suicide Prevention Resource Center llangford@edc.org
95 Kevin Lawson LA
96 Steve Lazzari Union Pacific swlazzar@up.com 
97 Robert Ledoux Florida East Coast Railway Robert.Ledoux@fecrwy.com 
98 Andy Lehrer U.S. DOT / Volpe Center andy.lehrer.ctr@dot.gov
99 Alfred Longhi Tymetal Corp. alonghi@tymetal.com 

100 Duana Love Federal Transit Administration duana.love@dot.gov 
101 Peggy Lyda Union Pacific Railroad pjlyda@up.com 
102 Craig Macdonald Metro Transit - St Louis cmacdonald@metrostlouis.org 
103 Bryan Madden BNSF Railway Bryan.Madden@BNSF.com 
104 Michael Martino Association of American Railroads mmartino@aar.org 
105 Derrick Mason Norfolk Southern derrick.mason@nscorp.com 

mailto:jdholman@up.com
mailto:hconsulting@ntelos.net
mailto:james.hughes@dot.gov
mailto:jimenezm@scrra.net
mailto:jonesg@amtrak.com
mailto:john.jones@capmetro.org
mailto:dennis.kearns@bnsf.com
mailto:Bernard.Kennedy@dot.gov
mailto:lrosas-mendoza@sonomamarintrain.org
mailto:DKibitlewski@waucondapolice.com
mailto:kierstcc@kirkwoodmo.org
mailto:vkohli@fulcrum-corp.com
mailto:hkonczal@metrarr.com
mailto:darin.kosmak@txdot.gov
mailto:lrosas-mendoza@sonomamarintrain.org
mailto:jalacombe@ksoli.org
mailto:daniel.lafontaine@tc.gc.ca
mailto:gary.lair@modot.mo.gov
mailto:frank.lalonde@tc.gc.ca
mailto:jlamkin@terminalrailroad.com
mailto:randylane@up.com
mailto:llangford@edc.org
mailto:swlazzar@up.com
mailto:Robert.Ledoux@fecrwy.com
mailto:andy.lehrer.ctr@dot.gov
mailto:alonghi@tymetal.com
mailto:duana.love@dot.gov
mailto:pjlyda@up.com
mailto:cmacdonald@metrostlouis.org
mailto:Bryan.Madden@BNSF.com
mailto:mmartino@aar.org
mailto:derrick.mason@nscorp.com


ROW Fatality and Trespass Prevention Workshop
St. Louis, Missouri, August 14-16, 2012

Final Attendee List- ROW Fatality and Trespass Prevention Workshop, Aug 14-16, 2012

# First Name Last Name Organization Email Address

106 Ivan McClelland Canadian Pacific Police Service ivan_mcclelland@cppoliceservice.com 
107 Levern McElveen Federal Transit Administration levern.mcelveen@dot.gov 
108 David McKernan Union Pacific Railroad dwmckern@up.com 
109 George McManus Union Pacific gmcmanus@up.com 
110 Michael Meyer Union Pacific Railroad mameyer@up.com 
111 Rick Mooney Missouri Operation Lifesaver rick@mooneyconsulting.com 
112 Thomas Morrison Union Pacific Railroad Police Department TTMorris@up.com 
113 George Muraski Terminal Railroad gmuraski@terminalrailroad.com 
114 Michael Murray Federal Railroad Administration
115 John Nations Metro - St. Louis CMacdonald@metrostlouis.org 
116 Steven Neubauer BNSF Railway steven.Neubauer@bnsf.com
117 Ronald Nickle Massachusetts Bay Transportation Authority rnickle@mbta.com 
118 Brent Ogden AECOM brent.ogden@aecom.com 
119 Tarek Omar Federal Railroad Administration Tarek.Omar@dot.gov 
120 Darlene Osterhaus Kansas DOT / Kansas Operation Lifesaver Darlene@ksdot.org 

121 James Parker Union Pacific Railroad Police Department jdparker@up.com 
122 Allen Pepper Kansas City Southern Railroad apepper@kcsouthern.com 
123 David Peterson Union Pacific Railroad depeters@up.com 
124 Jewel Pickett Amtrak pickej@amtrak.com 
125 Jeffrey Pitcher Maine Department of Transportation jeffrey.d.pitcher@maine.gov 
126 Hamid Qaasim Sound Transit hamid.qaasim@soundtransit.org 
127 Larry Raskin U.S. DOT / Volpe Center larry.raskin.ctr@dot.gov
128 Paul Rathgeber Union Pacific Railroad pdrathge@up.com 
129 Al Rawls Kansas City Southern Railway arawls@kcsouthern.com 
130 Brian Reeves Florida DOT / Bergmann and Associates brian.reeves@dot.myflorida.com 
131 Robert Rescot Purdue University Calumet robert.rescot@purduecal.edu 
132 Stephen Reuschle Moffatt & Nichol sreuschle@moffattnichol.com 
133 Corey Reynolds Missouri Department of Transportation Cory.Reynolds@modot.mo.gov 
134 Ronald Ries Federal Railroad Administration ronald.ries@dot.gov 
135 Ron Robusto Veolia Transportation ron.robusto@veoliatransdev.com
136 Ella Rogers Capital Metropolitan Transportation Authority ella.rogers@capmetro.org 
137 Robert Rohauer CSX Transportation Robert_rohauer@csx.com 
138 Mark Rowley Union Pacific Police Department merowley@up.com 
139 Buck Russel Union Pacific Railroad berussel@up.com 
140 Jeff Schmid BNSF Railway schmid1522@aol.com 
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141 John Schumacher Union Pacific Railroad jlschuma@up.com 
142 Sheldon Senek Ohio State Highway Patrol, Ohio Operation Lifesaver swsenek@aol.com 
143 Don Sepulveda Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Author sepulvedad@metro.net 
144 Norbert Shacklette Union Pacific Railroad shackpat@charter.net 
145 James Sibert Metropolitan Atlanta Rapid Transit Authority jsibert@itsmarta.com 
146 John Simpson Union Pacific Railroad johnsimpson@up.com 
147 Ron Simpson BNSF Railway ronald.simpson@bnsf.com
148 George Slaats Union Pacific Railroad Police Department gjslaats@up.com 
149 Cliff Stayton CSX Transportation cliff_stayton@csx.com 
150 Michael Stead Illinois Commerce Commission mstead@icc.illinois.gov 
151 David Stewart California Public Utilities Commission david.stewart@cpuc.ca.gov 
152 Joseph Szabo Federal Railroad Administration joseph.szabo@dot.gov
153 Matthew Talken Missouri Department of Transportation matthew.talken@modot.mo.gov 
154 Phillip Thomas Maryland Transit Administration pthomas@mta.maryland.gov 
155 Bradley Thorne Union Pacific Railroad bethorne@up.com 
156 Rick Thornton Union Pacific Railroad Police Department rlthornt@up.com 
157 Kurt Topel Private Citizen Topel655@sbcglobal.net 
158 Mary Toutounchi Hatch Mott Macdonald mary.toutounchi@hatchmott.com 
159 Richard Towle Federal Railroad Administration bgrtrainman1@aol.com 
160 Dicky Waldron U.S. DOT / Volpe Center dicky.waldron.ctr@dot.gov
161 Todd Walters Union Pacific Railroad Tcwalters@up.com
162 Richard Washington Federal Railroad Administration richard.washington@dot.gov 
163 Jack Webb JWebb & Associates, LLC drjwebb@sbcglobal.net 
164 Suzanne Whitehead Metro - St. Louis swhitehead@metrostlouis.org 
165 Kurt Wilkinson TriMet wilkinsk@trimet.org 
166 Christopher Williams Amtrak williach@amtrak.com 
167 Mike Wilson Union Pacific Railroad Police MRWILSON@UP.COM 
168 Robert Wilson Metro - St. Louis rewilson@metrostlouis.org 
169 John Winkler St. Louis Metro Police Department jjwinkler@slmpd.org 
170 David Wright System Safety dwright@transitchicago.com 
171 Jack Wright Missouri Department of Transportation jack.wright@modot.mo.gov 
172 Carol Yelverton U.S. DOT / Volpe Center carol.yelverton.ctr@dot.gov
173 James Young Transportation Resource Associates james.young@traonline.com 
174 John Zanzi Sonoma Marin Area Rail Transit District jezanzi@gmail.com 
175 Richard Zott Metro St. Louis Police Department rdzott@metrostlouis.org 
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